pstcl

PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED Head Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala 147001.

Office of Addl. Superintending Engineer, TLSC Division, PATIALA Email: srxen-tlss-pta@pstcl.org

TENDER NOTICE

Name of Work:

To carry out Preliminary, Detailed survey and preparation of route plan for shifting of 132 KV lines on Monopole towers due to construction of New Bus Stand in C-Compound area of GNDTP Bathinda.

Tender Enquiry No. 04TLSC/P/2023-24

Last date and time for:

(a) Receipt of Sealed Quotations in this office: 18.05.2023 upto 02:00 PM

(b) Opening of Tender Bids:

19.05.2023 at 11:00 AM

Completion Period:

15 Days

Sr. Executive Engineer, TLSC Division, PSTCL, Patiala.

PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED Head Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala 147001. Office of Addl. Superintending Engineer, TLSC Division, PATIALA Email: srxen-tlss-pta@pstcl.org

ANNEXURE-1

TE NO. 04/TLSC/P/2023-24

Subject:

To carry out Preliminary, Detailed survey and preparation of route plan for shifting of 132 KV lines on Monopole towers due to construction of New Bus Stand in C-Compound area of GNDTP Bathinda.

To whom issued.....

Sr No.	Name of Line	Job Work	Approved Rate per Job	Total	Rate to be given by Contractor
1.	132 KV line from GNDTP Bathinda to 132 KV S/s Balluana SC line	One	Rs. 14000/- + GST extra (as applicable)	Rs. 28,000/- + GST extra (as applicable)	
2.	132 KV Line from GNDTP Bathinda to NFL DC line.	One	Rs. 14000/- + GST extra (as applicable)		

Note:

1. Vendors shall quote only firm rates.

2. Rates of taxes and duties if any applicable must be mentioned clearly otherwise maximum rate shall be taken into account for evaluation purposes.

3. In case quoted prices given in this Annexure do not tally with ones given in the main tender, the one given here shall be considered as the quoted price and any arithmetic error shall be considered to the advantage of the purchaser.

4. The forms indicating nil or concessional rate of taxes and duties will have to absorb up to full rate applicable at the time of tender. The firms who fail to confirm their prices shall be suitably loaded.

> Signature Name and Designation Address of Vendor

PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED Head Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala 147001. Office of Addl. Superintending Engineer, TLSC Division, PATIALA Email: srxen-tlss-pta@pstcl.org

TE NO. 04/TLSC/P/2023-24

ANNEXURE-2

SCHEDULE OF DEVIATIONS FROM SPECIFICATIONS

1. Commercial Deviations from specifications.

2. Technical deviations from specification

Signature Name and Designation Address of Vendor pstcl

PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED
Head Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala 147001.

Office of Addl. Superintending Engineer, TLSC Division, PATIALA
Email: srxen-tlss-pta@pstcl.org

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. The work is to be completed within 15 Days from the date of receipt of detailed order/LOI.
- 2. Tenders shall be opened in the presence of the tenderers or their authorized representative who wants to be present.
- 3. A set of tender documents (non transferable) containing technical specifications, general instructions, terms & conditions can be downloaded from www.pstcl.org or obtained from the office of Sr. Executive TLSC Divn, PSTCL Patiala by dated 18.05.2023 upto 02:00 PM
- 4. All tenders must be accompanied by earnest money in form of demand draft in favour of Punjab State Transmission Corporation Limited, payable at Patiala in a separate envelope except in the case of those Venders who are specifically exempted for the same.
- 5. Earnest money shall be 2% of tender value with minimum of Rs.5000/- whichever is higher. Earnest money shall be nil for work order below Rs.50,000/- as per Works Regulations The tenders frown the firm having permanent earnest money for Transmission works shall also be accepted providing a certificate to this regard is contained in the envelope containing earnest money. The quotations and Earnest Money should be kept in separate covers duly sealed super-scribed "QUOTATION" and "EARNEST MONEY"
- 6. The quoted rate should be valid for 120 days from the date of opening of tender
- 7. Tenders for part work, Conditional tenders, telegraphic tender through fax or tenders not on prescribed forms of tenders wilhout earnest money in the required shape shall not be accepted.
- 8. All the T&P/machinery required to carry out the work is to be arranged by the bidder.
- 9. In case the date of opening of tenders happens to be a holiday, the tenders will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time.
- 10. The competent authority reserves the right to increase/decrease the scope of work or also reject any or all the tenders so received without assigning any reason whatsoever.
- 11. Bidders should note that in case of award of contract they shall themselves be responsible for compliance of various provisions of EPF Act 1952 amended up to date as principal employer, GST which ever are applicable. All obligations arising on this account shall be sole responsibility of the contractor.

pstc

PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED Head Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala 147001. Office of Addl. Superintending Engineer, TLSC Division, PATIALA Email: srxen-tlss-pta@pstcl.org

- 12 .Tenders received after the due date & time, even if posted before the due date of opening shall not be entertained at all.
- 13. The qualifying criteria of the tender are as below:-

For Un Empanelled Contractor :- (For Survey work)

- (a) The Bidder must have valid registration as 'A' or 'B' class contractor either in PSTCL, PSPCL, PWD or MES and other organizations including NTPC & other such Central Govt. organizations.
- (b) The firm/contractor should be sufficient, solvent and produce solvency certificate.
- (c) The firm/contractor should have an income tax assesses having PAN No.
- (d) The firm/contractor should have requisite GSTIN No. issued by concerned department.
- (e) The firm/contractor should produce EPF No. issued by concerned Regional Provident Fund Commissioner.

Sr. Executive Engineer,
TLSC Div. Patiala.